

| NEXT | Food and Drink Specification The Decadent Deli |
|-----------------------|---|
| Item Number | V04529 |
| Product Name | Square Ranch Malbec |
| Brand Contact Address | Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES |
| Net Weight | 75cl |
| Country of Origin | Argentina |
| Storage Instructions | N/A |
| Ingredients | Contains SULPHITES . |
| Allergy Information | For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . |
| | |
| <u>Refund Policy</u> | |

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

| Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW | | |
|---|---------------|----------|
| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Unit |
| Energy (kJ) | N/A | N/A |
| Energy (kcal) | N/A | N/A |
| Fat (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Of which saturates (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Carbohydrates (g) | N/A | N/A |
| of which sugars (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Fibre (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Protein (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Salt (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Additional Information (Y/N) | | |
| Suitable for | Vegans | Y |
| | Vegetarians | Y |
| Contains | Alcohol | Y |
| | Alcohol ABV % | 13 |

| NEXT | Food and Drink Specification The Decadent Deli |
|-----------------------|---|
| Item Number | V04529 |
| Product Name | The Stinking Rose |
| Brand Contact Address | Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES |
| Net Weight | 150g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store <8°C. Once opened, store <5°C. |
| Ingredients | Mature Cheddar Cheese (99.18%), Garlic Granules (0.1%), Water (0.4%), Parsley (0.12%), Potassium Sorbate (0.2%) |
| Allergy Information | For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a factory that handles GLUTEN, EGGS, SULPHITES, CELERY, MUSTARD and FISH . |
| | |

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Unit |
|------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Energy (kJ) | 1713 | N/A |
| Energy (kcal) | 413 | N/A |
| Fat (g) | 34.6 | N/A |
| Of which saturates (g) | 21.5 | N/A |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 0.2 | N/A |
| of which sugars (g) | 0.1 | N/A |
| Fibre (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Protein (g) | 25.2 | N/A |
| Salt (g) | 1.8 | N/A |
| Additional Information (Y/N) | | |
| Suitable for | Vegans | N |
| | Vegetarians | Y |
| Contains | Alcohol | N |
| | Alcohol ABV % | N/A |

| NEXT | Food and Drink Specification The Decadent Deli |
|--|--|
| Item Number | V04529 |
| Product Name | Caramelised Onion Cheddar |
| Brand Contact Address | Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES |
| Net Weight | N/A (Various) |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days. |
| Ingredients | Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (91%), Caramelised Onion Chutney (Onions (46%), Sugar, Spiced Vinegar, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Concentrated Redcurrant Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice) (9%), Preservative (E202). |
| Allergy Information | For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . |
| | |
| Refund Policy We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless | |

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Unit |
|------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Energy (kJ) | 1539.7 | N/A |
| Energy (kcal) | 371 | N/A |
| Fat (g) | 28.3 | N/A |
| Of which saturates (g) | 16.6 | N/A |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 7.6 | N/A |
| of which sugars (g) | 6.8 | N/A |
| Fibre (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Protein (g) | 21.7 | N/A |
| Salt (g) | 1.7 | N/A |
| Additional Information (Y/N) | | |
| Suitable for | Vegans | N |
| | Vegetarians | Y |
| Contains | Alcohol | N |
| | Alcohol ABV % | N/A |

| NEXT | Food and Drink Specification The Decadent Deli |
|--|---|
| Item Number | V04529 |
| Product Name | Smoked Cheddar |
| Brand Contact Address | Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES |
| Net Weight | Various |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days. |
| Ingredients | Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Preservative (E202), Smoke. |
| Allergy Information | For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . |
| | |
| Refund Policy We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless | |

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Unit |
|------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Energy (kJ) | 1719.8 | N/A |
| Energy (kcal) | 414.8 | N/A |
| Fat (g) | 34.8 | N/A |
| Of which saturates (g) | 21.6 | N/A |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 0.1 | N/A |
| of which sugars (g) | 0.1 | N/A |
| Fibre (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Protein (g) | 25.3 | N/A |
| Salt (g) | 1.8 | N/A |
| Additional Information (Y/N) | | |
| Suitable for | Vegans | N |
| | Vegetarians | Y |
| Contains | Alcohol | N |
| | Alcohol ABV % | N/A |

| NEXT | Food and Drink Specification The Decadent Deli |
|---|---|
| Item Number | V04529 |
| Product Name | Vintage |
| Brand Contact Address | Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES |
| Net Weight | N/A (Various) |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days. |
| Ingredients | Vintage Cheddar Cheese (MILK). |
| Allergy Information | For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . |
| | |
| <p>Refund Policy</p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p> | |

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Unit |
|------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Energy (kJ) | 1725 | N/A |
| Energy (kcal) | 416 | N/A |
| Fat (g) | 34.9 | N/A |
| Of which saturates (g) | 21.7 | N/A |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 0.1 | N/A |
| of which sugars (g) | 0.1 | N/A |
| Fibre (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Protein (g) | 25.4 | N/A |
| Salt (g) | 1.8 | N/A |
| Additional Information (Y/N) | | |
| Suitable for | Vegans | N |
| | Vegetarians | Y |
| Contains | Alcohol | N |
| | Alcohol ABV % | N/A |

| NEXT | Food and Drink Specification The Decadent Deli |
|-----------------------|---|
| Item Number | V04529 |
| Product Name | Savoury Honey & Chilli (SG) |
| Brand Contact Address | Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES |
| Net Weight | 50g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Keep in an airtight container, consume within 2 weeks. |
| Ingredients | Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Honey (13%), Glucose Syrup, Free Range Pasteurised EGG , Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Chilli Powder. |
| Allergy Information | For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , SOYA and MILK . |
| | |

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Unit |
|------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Energy (kJ) | 1674 | N/A |
| Energy (kcal) | 398 | N/A |
| Fat (g) | 13.5 | N/A |
| Of which saturates (g) | 4.4 | N/A |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 62 | N/A |
| of which sugars (g) | 12.7 | N/A |
| Fibre (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Protein (g) | 6 | N/A |
| Salt (g) | 0.81 | N/A |
| Additional Information (Y/N) | | |
| Suitable for | Vegans | N |
| | Vegetarians | Y |
| Contains | Alcohol | N |
| | Alcohol ABV % | N/A |

| NEXT | Food and Drink Specification The Decadent Deli |
|---|---|
| Item Number | V04529 |
| Product Name | Dry Roast Peanuts |
| Brand Contact Address | Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES |
| Net Weight | 50g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. |
| Ingredients | PEANUTS (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, CELERY), Yeast Powder, Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour (Paprika Extract), Vegetable Extract], Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Thickener (Gum Acacia)]. |
| Allergy Information | For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , SOYA , SESAME and MILK . |
| | |
| <p style="text-align: center;"><u>Refund Policy</u></p> <p>We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless</p> | |

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Unit |
|------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Energy (kJ) | 2457 | N/A |
| Energy (kcal) | 593 | N/A |
| Fat (g) | 46 | N/A |
| Of which saturates (g) | 6.2 | N/A |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 15 | N/A |
| of which sugars (g) | 8.4 | N/A |
| Fibre (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Protein (g) | 27 | N/A |
| Salt (g) | 0.92 | N/A |
| Additional Information (Y/N) | | |
| Suitable for | Vegans | Y |
| | Vegetarians | Y |
| Contains | Alcohol | N |
| | Alcohol ABV % | N/A |

| NEXT | Food and Drink Specification The Decadent Deli |
|-----------------------|---|
| Item Number | V04529 |
| Product Name | Sweet Chilli Rice Crackers |
| Brand Contact Address | Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES |
| Net Weight | 40g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | N/A |
| Ingredients | Rice (41%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Soy Sauce (Water, Salt, SOY Bean, WHEAT), Salt, Garlic Powder, Colour: E160c, Maltodextrin, Capsicum Extract, Liquorice Powder, Flavour Enhancers: E631, E627. |
| Allergy Information | For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in an environment that handles PEANUTS , SESAME , MILK and CELERY . |
| | |

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Unit |
|------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Energy (kJ) | 2360 | N/A |
| Energy (kcal) | 566 | N/A |
| Fat (g) | 37 | N/A |
| Of which saturates (g) | 3.4 | N/A |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 55 | N/A |
| of which sugars (g) | 16 | N/A |
| Fibre (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Protein (g) | 3.3 | N/A |
| Salt (g) | 2.6 | N/A |
| Additional Information (Y/N) | | |
| Suitable for | Vegans | Y |
| | Vegetarians | Y |
| Contains | Alcohol | N |
| | Alcohol ABV % | N/A |

| NEXT | Food and Drink Specification The Decadent Deli |
|-----------------------|--|
| Item Number | V04529 |
| Product Name | Caramelised Onion Marmalade |
| Brand Contact Address | Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES |
| Net Weight | 110g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Keep ambient. |
| Ingredients | Onions 46%, Raw Cane Sugar, Cider Vinegar, Concentrated Redcurrant Juice, Sunflower Oil, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger. |
| Allergy Information | For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in a warehouse that handles GLUTEN, SOYA, SESAME, MILK, EGGS, CELERY, MUSTARD and FISH . |
| | |

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Unit |
|------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Energy (kJ) | 1119 | N/A |
| Energy (kcal) | 264 | N/A |
| Fat (g) | 1.2 | N/A |
| Of which saturates (g) | 0.2 | N/A |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 62 | N/A |
| of which sugars (g) | 61 | N/A |
| Fibre (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Protein (g) | 0.9 | N/A |
| Salt (g) | 0.1 | N/A |
| Additional Information (Y/N) | | |
| Suitable for | Vegans | Y |
| | Vegetarians | Y |
| Contains | Alcohol | N |
| | Alcohol ABV % | N/A |

| NEXT | Food and Drink Specification The Decadent Deli |
|-----------------------|--|
| Item Number | V04529 |
| Product Name | Cradocs Golden Baked Cocktail Biscuits with Cheddar Cheese & Onion Chutney |
| Brand Contact Address | Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES |
| Net Weight | 80g |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in cool dry conditions, away from heat and light source. |
| Ingredients | <p>WHEAT Flour 58% (WHEAT flour 54.64%, Calcium Carbonate 0.3300%, Iron 0.0011%, Niacin 0.0018%, Thiamin 0.0002%. Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphate 1.7%, Sodium Bi-Carbonate 1.3269). Water (baked off) 23.256% Cheddar Cheese 7.74% (MILK), Pickled Onions 4.26% (Onions, Spirit Vinegar, Acetic Acid, METABISULPHITE) Chutney 3.77% (Carrots, Swede, Onion, Cauliflower, (veg content 58%) Sugar, BARLEY, MALT Vinegar, Rehydrated Tomato Puree, Water, Spirit Vinegar, Modified Maize Starch, Apple Pulp (Apple, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Date Paste (Dates, Rice flour), Dried Onion, Acid: Acetic Acid; Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Salt, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Ground Spices, Flavouring, Garlic Extract) Rapeseed Oil .2%, Dried Autolysed Yeast 0.387% Black Pepper, Salt.</p> |
| Allergy Information | For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , SOYA , PEANUTS , SESAME , LUPIN , CELERY and MUSTARD . |
| | |

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

| Typical Values | Per 100g | Per Unit |
|------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Energy (kJ) | 1634.9 | N/A |
| Energy (kcal) | 386.6 | N/A |
| Fat (g) | 8.6 | N/A |
| Of which saturates (g) | 3 | N/A |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 67.2 | N/A |
| of which sugars (g) | 2 | N/A |
| Fibre (g) | N/A | N/A |
| Protein (g) | 11 | N/A |
| Salt (g) | 1.39 | N/A |
| Additional Information (Y/N) | | |
| Suitable for | Vegans | N |
| | Vegetarians | Y |
| Contains | Alcohol | N |
| | Alcohol ABV % | N/A |